PRINTED: 11/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315022 B			B. WING		C 01/11/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		3	STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 300 MEADOW LAKES EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000			
	Survey Date: 01/11/2	23				
	Census: 44					
	Sample: 34 + 2 close	d records				
F 637 SS=D	Requirements for Lor Deficiencies were cite Comprehensive Asse	e with 42 CFR Part 483, ng Term Care Facilities. ed for this survey. ssment After Signifcant Chg	F 637		2/3/23	
	determines, or should there has been a sign resident's physical or purpose of this section means a major declin resident's status that itself without further in implementing standar interventions, that has one area of the reside requires interdisciplinicare plan, or both.) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview a determined that the fasignificant change as Resident #14, 1 of 15 evaluation of a significanticondition.	mental condition. (For in, a "significant change" are or improvement in the will not normally resolve intervention by staff or by rd disease-related clinical is an impact on more than ent's health status, and ary review or revision of the ris not met as evidenced and record review, it was acility failed to ensure that a sessment was completed for it residents reviewed for an cant change in the resident's		No harm reached Resident # 14 o the Quarterly MDS dated 11/11/22. The window for a resubmission of a correct assessment have already lapsed. All residents who have recent changes in the last 30 days have been reviewed to ensure all comprehensive assessments were communicated.	e ed	
	The deficient practice following:	was evidenced by the		assessments were communicated, implemented and assessed accurately		
ABORATORY	D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE	

BORATORY D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

02/03/2023 **Electronically Signed**

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 11/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		l l	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315022	B. WING _			C 01/11/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 300 MEADOW LAKES EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520		01/11/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCEI	AN OF CORRECTION TE ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIA CIENCY)		
F 637	The Admission Minimassessment tool utilimanagement of care that the resident had status (BIMS) score resident was a status (BIMS) score resident was a coded as for wall meant that NJ Exec. There was no docum significant change a a EX Order 26 & the 11/11/22 assess During an interview at 11:44 AM, the Co Nurse (CMDS/RN) states a control of the cont	red Resident #14's medical e following: Dee Sheet, Resident #14 was stility with diagnoses that but limited to contain the first of a brief interview for mental of contain which indicated that the contain which indicated that in the contain which indicated that a seessment was initiated when which indicated when were identified on indicated that a seessment was initiated when were identified on	F 6	3. DON and designe Nurse reviewed the RA Assessment facility po changes, including, but improvements in condiction and signification reviewed daily. Such a documented on the 24 Team will review all charmonic residents daily at more 1/18/23. 4. DON and designed Nurse will conduct audicomprehensive assess then monthly x 3 then Results of audits will be QAPI to ensure compline reassessed for further quarterly review x 2 was a second of the conduct of the conduct and complete the complete reassessed for further quarterly review x 2 was a second of the conduct and complete the complete reassessed for further quarterly review x 2 was a second of the conduct and complete the conduct and conduct and complete the conduct and conduct and conduct and conduct and complete the conduct and conduct an	Al Comprehensivolicy. All pertinent ut not limited to, ition, decline in ant changes will be changes will also thour report. Clinical Meet to hing Clinical Meet with the MDS dits of RAI sments weekly x quarterly x 2. The submitted as a iance and action until the	e be cal ing	

Facility ID: NJ31102

PRINTED: 11/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENT FICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING _ 315022 R WING 01/11/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **300 MEADOW LAKES** MEADOW LAKES EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 637 Continued From page 2 F 637 would be completed within 14 days of identifying the change in condition. The CMDS/RN further stated that a Sig change MDS would automatically be completed if the resident was admitted to the admitted and a decline or improvement in two areas of function, and if the change in condition would not self-resolve within 14 days. The CMDS/RN added that if the resident went on therapy and had some improvement but was not back to baseline, then the completion of a Sig change MDS would depend on the number of functional areas affected. During a follow up interview with the surveyor on 01/11/23 at 11:22 AM, the CMDS/RN stated the resident met the criteria for aNJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 and had a revision to the Care Plan. The resident was placed on EX Order 26 § 4b1 due sustained on 10/29/22 and that the biggest areas affected were The CMDS/RN added that a Sig change MDS was not completed because the resident was on with a goal to return to the prior level of function, supervision level. The CMDS/RN added that Resident #14 was NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 and was NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 Review of Resident #14's Care Plan revealed a "Problem", initiated on 11/17/22, that "I he CP included interventions initiated on 11/17/22, that EX Order 26 § 4b1 Order 26 §

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315022	B. WING _			C 01/11/2023	
NAME OF PROV	/IDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 300 MEADOW LAKES EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520		717172023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
Reinware Rei	Discharge resident required eview of Resident # dicated that prior to as EX Order 26 The NIEXEC. Order 26 Tow, Resident # Evaluation a couments indicated as EX Order 26 Sesident required EX exident required EX uring an interview was 11:44 AM, the Direct at that Resident # upon read Town and Town and Town and Town and that the resident indicated due to the resident indicated at the resident rewised the rewise	14's 09/12/22 NJEXEC. Order 26:4.b.1 14's 11/07/22 NJEXEC. Order 26:4.b.1 14's 11/07/22 NJEXEC. Order 26:4.b.1 EX Order 26 § 4b1 14's 11/05/22 NJEXEC. Order 26:4.b.1 14's 11/07/22 NJEXEC. Order 26:4.b.1 15's 11/05/22 NJEXEC. Order 26:4.b.1 16's 11/05/22 NJEXEC. Order 26:4.b.1 17's 11/05/22 NJEXEC. Order 26:4.b.1 18's 11/07/22 NJEXEC. Order 26:4.b.1 19's 11/05/22 NJEXEC. Order 26:4.b.1 10's 11/05/22 NJEXEC. Order 26:4.b.1 10's 11/05/22 NJEXEC. Order 26:4.b.1 11's 11/07/22 NJEXEC. Order 26:4.b.1 11's 11/05/22 NJEXEC. Order 26:4.b.1	Fé	537			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT PL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315022	B. WING		01/11/2023	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 MEADOW LAKES EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 637	(Based on comparise hospital status.)" 8:39-11.2(i)	riteria of a significant change. on of resident's pre and post	F 637		2/6/23	
SS=D	S483.21(b)(3) Comp The services provide as outlined by the comust- (i) Meet professional This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview, other facility docume that the facility failed medication orders in professional standar was identified for Re residents reviewed for and was evidenced by Reference: New Jer 45, Chapter 11. Nur Practice Act for the so "The practice of nurse professional nurse is treating human responsable and emotion such services as cas health counseling and supportive to or restand executing medical	rehensive Care Plans and or arranged by the facility, comprehensive care plan, a standards of quality. T is not met as evidenced record review, and review of contation, it was determined a to clarify as needed pain accordance with ds. This deficient practice sident #11, one of 5 or unnecessary medications by the following: resey Statutes, Annotated Title sing Board. The Nurse state of New Jersey states: sing as a registered a defined as diagnosing and conses to actual or potential mal health problems, through the finding, health teaching, and provision of care corative of life and wellbeing, cal regimes as prescribed by ise legally authorized		1. Resident #11 was interviewed and NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 were sequenced on January 10, the same day this concern was brought to the team's attention. 2. All NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 ordered for a residents were reviewed on January for proper sequencing as ordered by the Physician. 3. All licensed staff will be educated DON or designee on or before Februa 6, 2023 on clarifying orders, ensuring have a sequence and indication as ordered by the Physician Clinical team will review all residents with NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 for appropriate order and NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 for appropriate order and NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 ordered proper indication and sequencing as ordered by the Physician weekly x4 weeks, then monthly x 3 and quarterly Results of audits will be submitted as a	d n II I0 the by ry . vith .	

PRINTED: 11/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315022	B. WING _			C 01/11/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 300 MEADOW LAKES EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520		71711/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Reference: New Jers 45, Chapter 11. Nurs Practice Act for the st "The practice of nursi nurse is defined as peresponsibilities within finding, reinforcing the program through heal counseling and provis restorative care, under registered nurse or licauthorized physician. During tour of the C-uthe surveyor observer recliner. The resident to verbalize needs. According to the Face diagnoses that include EX Order 26 § 46 Review of the Quarte (MDS), dated 11/09/2 utilized to facilitate the reflected that Resider Mental Status (BIMS) indicated that the resident to the resident of the Country of the Coun	sey Statutes, Annotated Title ing Board. The Nurse ate of New Jersey states: ng as a licensed practical erforming tasks and the framework of case e patient and family teaching lith teaching, health sion of supportive and er the direction of a censed or otherwise legally or dentist." Init on 01/04/23 at 11:54 AM, d Resident #11 sitting in the t was awake, alert, and able Sheet, Resident #11 had ed, but were not limited to: If Minimum Data Set 2, an assessment tool e management of care, at #11 Brief Interview for score was of which dent was accordence of the second of	F6	QAPI to ensure compliance a reassessed for further action quarterly review x 2 was according to the complex of	until the		

Facility ID: NJ31102

PRINTED: 11/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENT FICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 315022 B. WING 01/11/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **300 MEADOW LAKES MEADOW LAKES** EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 658 Continued From page 6 F 658 Profile" Physician Order Sheet (POS) revealed a prn physician order (PO) dated 09/22/22, for EX Order 26 § 4b1 . The PO included an instruction notation that: "No more that 5 grams in 24 HRS [hours]." The POS revealed a second prn PO, dated 11/09/22, for EX Order 26 § 4b1 mg and to administer one half tablet [1/2] tablet=25 mg] every 12 hours prn for medication orders did not include instructions on which medication to administer depending on the resident's level. Review of Resident #11's 11/22 and 12/22 Medication Administration Record (MAR) revealed that the resident was administered EX Order 26 § 4b1 Review of Resident #11's 11/22 and 01/23 MAR

PRINTED: 11/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

<u> </u>	O I OIT INLEDIO II TE G	WEDIO/ (ID CEIT VIOLO				OIND ITE	7. 0000 000 1
STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
							c
		315022	B. WING			01/	11/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MEADOW	LAKES			30	00 MEADOW LAKES		
MEADOW	LANCO			E	AST WINDSOR, NJ 08520		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	EX Order 26 § 4b1 on: -EX Order 26 § 4	ident was administered	F	658			
	at 12:36 PM, the Lice #1 stated that she wo level when adm medications. LPN # review the resident's had ***comparison of the surveyor question practice was if there properties was if there properties and the surveyor question practice was if there properties was if there properties assess the resident's resident's resident's level was that she would clarify orders with the physical properties with the physical properti	ensed Practical Nurse (LPN) could assess the resident's inistering I further stated she would POs to see if the resident tions ordered. LPN #1 e instructions within the PO corn medication to g on the resident's oned what the facility's were no instructions in the 1 stated that she would is level and if the was level and if the was level and if the would medication if the resident's LPN #1 did not indicate of the pro					

at 1:10 PM, LPN #2 stated the nurse should

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315022	B. WING			C 01/11/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 MEADOW LAKES EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520	I	01/11/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOWS CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	check the resident for stated if the resident medication, the PO winstructions indicating administer depending LPN #2 stated that shad scale of 1-4 was scale of 1-4 was there were no addition medication orders, shad medication orders with the policy of t	every shift. LPN #2 had more than one prn rould include additional g which medication to g on the resident's resident and 5-10 was 1. LPN #2 added that if nal instructions in would clarify the re would clarify the	F6	58		
F 689 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1) §483.25(d) Accidents The facility must ensu §483.25(d)(1) The re- as free of accident has	ards/Supervision/Devices (2)	F 6	89		2/3/23

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PL A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315022	B. WING		01/) 11/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 MEADOW LAKES EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	accidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determ follow a physician's or residents (Resident # The deficient practice following: During the tour of the AM, the surveyor obsoon the side of their be towards the floor. The there was no visible anywhere in the interviewed, Residen several medical diagrate been in the facility's h years. According to the Adm was admitted to the f included, but were no Review of the Quarte (MDS), an assessme	is not met as evidenced in, interview, and record ined that the facility failed to rder for a for 1 of 3 is 39) reviewed for for 1 of 3	F 689	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the on its to it in the inting red is,	
	(MDS), an assessme management of care staff identified Reside The MDS also indica					

PRINTED: 11/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315022 B. WING			C 01/11/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 300 MEADOW LAKES EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520		01/11/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		D PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	resident's prior MDS Review of Resident # dated 09/29/22 indicated from their bed to pick when they NJ Exec. (floor. The incident represulted in a Review of Resident # dated 11/06/22 indicated found the resident in between their review of Resident #3 indicated that the resident dated that the resident review of the Januar Sheet revealed a 03/for NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 and the resident review of the Januar Administration Record aforementioned PO viday, evening, and nighthat nurses signed darplace while the resident Review of the fall risk 03/29/22 indicated the on the floor alongside for NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 and the floor alongside floor alongside for NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 and the floor alongside floor alongside floor alongside floor alongside floor alongside floor along the floor along th	was completed. 39's Next order 26.4.b.1 report ated that, the resident got up up an item from the floor Order 26:4.b.1 on the cort indicated that the foot to the resident's report ated that the staff member and the bed. Further self incident reports and the bed. Further self incident reports and the bed. Further self incident reports and the bed while in bed, for a 2023 Physician Order (PO) ong the bed while in bed, for a 2023 Treatment d (TAR) revealed the with administration times of the that the self incident revealed ally that the self incident revealed and the resident's bed at night, a care plan (CP) initiated on at the aide would put a self the resident's bed at night, AM, the surveyor observed in a self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	F	689		

Facility ID: NJ31102

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		315022	B. WING _			C 01/11/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 300 MEADOW LAKES EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520	CODE	01/11/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	they had Neec Order 25 at 14 Resident "might be a good ide On 01/06/23 at 8:14 Resident #39 in bed surveyor observed to beside the resident to beside the resident to beside the resident to 12:03 PM, the Ce (CNA) stated that the in their room. During an interview at 12:17 PM, the Lic stated that Resident to stated that Resident The LPN further an order for a place in the evening sleep. The LPN and	and that they never had a #39 added that the was a. AM, the surveyor observed with their eyes closed. The hat there was no seed. with the surveyor on 01/06/23 ertified Nursing Assistant e resident did not have a with the surveyor on 01/06/23 ensed Practical Nurse (LPN) er #39 has had a history of er stated that the resident had and that it was put in before the resident went to the surveyor asked the LPN dent's week of the the the the the the the surveyor asked the LPN dent's week of the	F	689		
	the surveyor and staresponsible to check	3 PM, the LPN approached ated that all the staff were of for placement of the not in place that morning.				
	at 12:37 PM, the Resupervisor stated the times getting out of RN Supervisor state resident had a supervisor further st	bed to their x order 26 8 401 . The ed that she thinks that the in their room. The RN				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION B	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315022	B. WING		C 01/11/2023	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 MEADOW LAKES EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520	1 01/11/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 689	9 Continued From page 12		F 68	99		
	importance of having resident did not ge	a ^{N Exec. Order 25:4,b.1} was so the				
	the Licensed Nursing (LNHA) and Director LNHA stated the impo	of Nursing (DON). The ortance of having a little order 26.4.b.s ortance of having a little order 26.4.b.s ortanged by the PO option of the potentially 1 content and 1 con				
	01/10/23 at 1:23 PM, Consultant stated tha spillage on it and that	t the resident's less order 2645. had it went out to be cleaned at a replacement less should				
	Orders" with a revised	edication and Treatment d date of 02/2018 failed to ald be administered or				
F 730 SS=D		eview-12 hr/yr In-Service	F 73	80	2/3/23	
	The facility must com of every nurse aide at months, and must proeducation based on the reviews. In-service tracquirements of §483 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview at	ovide regular in-service ne outcome of these aining must comply with the		1.How the Corrective Action will be accomplished.		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		` '	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315022	B. WING		0.	C 01/11/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1.00=		STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE		1/11/2023	
				300 MEADOW LAKES			
MEADOW	LAKES			EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 730	Continued From pag	e 13	F 73	50			
	(CNA) on an annual was identified for 4 o	fied Nursing Assistants basis. This deficient practice f 5 randomly sampled CNAs		There were no residents affect deficient practice.	·		
	evidenced by the foll	-		How will the facility identify residents having the potential affected.			
	On 01/09/23 at 08:47 AM, a review of the personnel records for the selected CNAs that were provided by the facility revealed the following: CNA #1 was hired on 12/12/05. A "Performance Enhancement Program for Staff" dated 05/03/21.			All residents have the potentia this deficient practice.	•		
				What measure will be put in make sure practice does not related.			
		NA #2 was hired on 09/28/87. A "Performance shancement Program for Staff" dated 12/20/17.		Human Resources conducted every healthcare staff member compliance of conducting a pereview every 12 months. All re	r to assure erformance		
		n 12/27/17. A "Performance am for Staff" dated 05/03/21.		currently meet the requiremen 4. How will the facility monitor	t.		
	- "	n 10/08/10. A "Performance nm for Staff" dated 05/03/21.		deficient practice will not reocc			
	On 01/09/23 at 09:08 the most recent emp	AM, the surveyor requested loyee evaluations.		The Human Resource Director provide supervisors a list at the of each month of performance due. Evaluations are conducted.	e beginning evaluations		
	at 10:48 AM, the Dire (DHR) stated that CN should be done year	with the surveyor on 01/09/23 ector of Human Resources IA performance evaluations y but "due to the many e facility, the evaluations may eted."		start date anniversary basis fo employee. The Human Resource Director the Administrator if any evalua not completed on a timely bas will be shared with the Quality Committee monthly.	r each r will alert itions are is. Results		
	01/09/23 at 12:19 PN employee evaluation were the most recent that evaluations shou	terview with the surveyor on If, the DHR confirmed the If, the					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315022	B. WING		C 01/11/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 300 MEADOW LAKES EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520	1 01/11/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	D BE COMPLETION
F 730	and the administrator completing them. The evaluations should be know where they statimproved on." During an interview wat 12:42 PM, and in the administrator station be done annually and the evaluations were that evaluations were to keep open dialogulareas of improvement Review of the facility Management" policy, indicated it is the policity indicated it is the policity of the Performance Mareview the employee performance criteria,	e Director of Nursing (DON) were responsible for DHR added that the e done yearly "so employees and and what needs to be with the surveyor on 01/09/23 the presence of the DON, ted that evaluations should d that she "realized some of overdue". She then stated e important for "feedback and e especially if there were at needed." Is "Performance revised on 03/01/12, cy of Springpoint Senior review the job performance at least every 12 months or revealed that the purpose Management process was to so competencies or completion of goals and uplementation of a step by	F 73		
F 756 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.45(c)(1) §483.45(c) Drug Reg §483.45(c)(1) The dr		F 75	6	2/3/23

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	FPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315022	B. WING _			C 1/11/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE : 300 MEADOW LAKES EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520		11/11/2023		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE I TO THE APPROPRIATE EIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 756	§483.45(c)(2) This of the resident's medical dispersion of the resident's medical dispersion of the facility's medical director of the facility of this section for the facility of this section for the facility of the facili	pharmacist must report any attending physician and the rector and director of nursing, must be acted upon. Clude, but are not limited to, any exciteria set forth in paragraph or an unnecessary drug. It is not met as a continuation of nursing and lists, at a clent's name, the relevant drug, the pharmacist identified. Only is in the pharmacist identified and the facility's medical or of nursing and lists, at a clent's name, the relevant drug, the pharmacist identified and reviewed and what, if any, wento address it. If there is to be medication, the attending occument his or her rationale in cal record. If a cility must develop and and procedures for the monthly we that include, but are not mes for the different steps in the pharmacist must take entifies an irregularity that ion to protect the resident. Note that the resident is not met as evidenced we record review, and review of	F	1. Resident's 11,14,39 consultant recommend.	•			
	maintain policies a drug regimen revie limited to, time fran the process and structure when he or she ide requires urgent act This REQUIREME by: Based on interview other facility document the facility failed made by the Constitution of the const	nd procedures for the monthly we that include, but are not ones for the different steps in the pharmacist must take entifies an irregularity that ion to protect the resident. NT is not met as evidenced		1. Resident's 11,14,39 consultant recommend reviewed by the DON a on 1/4/23 to 1/11/23 an was informed about the	ations were and the designee ad the physician			

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ´		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		315022	B. WING _				C 11/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0	
MEADOW	LAVES			30	00 MEADOW LAKES		
MEADOW	LAKES			Е	AST WINDSOR, NJ 08520		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	Continued From page	ge 16	F 7	756			
		nts #11, #14, and #39)			recommendations. The issues indicate		
	reviewed for unnece	essary medications.			in the report were immediately address		
					in each resident's medical record. The		
	This deficient practi	ce was evidenced by:			three residents were monitored and did	i	
	4	Face Chart Desident #44			not show any adverse effects from the		
		Face Sheet, Resident #11 included, but were not limited			medication. The DON, designee, reviewed the consultant pharmacist		
	to: EX Order 26				review recommendations from October	r	
	EX Gradi 20				2022 to December 2022, informed the		
					physicians regarding the		
					recommendations and addressed the		
					concerns individually.		
					2. All residents had the potential to be		
		""" El			affected by the deficient practice.		
		#11's Electronic Pharmacist			Residents identified were not negative	у	
		EPIC) revealed a Consultant			affected by the deficient practice.		
	12/01/22, to EX O	commendation, dated			To assure that the deficient practice does not recur, the policy on Medication		
	12/01/22, 10 LX 0	dei 20 § 40 i			Regimen Reviews was reviewed and	11	
					amended to assure that the		
					recommendations are addressed within	n	
					28 days of receipt. The DON educated		
					staff on importance on ensuring that th		
	Review of Resident	#11's Resident Medication			recommendations are addressed and		
		der Sheets (POS) revealed a			completed in a timely manner. The		
	09/22/22 physician	order (PO) for EX Order 26 § 4b1			administrator met with the pharmacy		
					consultant and asked that the consulta	nt	
					report immediately to the DON, or		
					designee, any issue that has not been		
					addressed from the last months previo	us	
	Review of Resident	#11's Medication			findings. 4. In order to monitor the		
		ord (MAR) for 12/22 and 01/23			recommendations are addressed in a		
		he EX Order 26 § 4b1 and the			timely manner, the DON, or designee,	will	
		heduled to be administered at			complete a monthly audit on the		
	9:00 AM.				documents and report the findings to the	ne	
					QAPI committee for 4 weeks, then		
	The EPIC revealed	a second CP			monthly for 3 months, then quarterly x2	<u>2</u> .	
	recommendation d	ated 12/01/22 that "The					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315022	B. WING				C
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313022	B. Wille		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/	11/2023
NAME OF T	TOVIDER OR SOLT LIER				300 MEADOW LAKES		
MEADOW	LAKES				EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES	D		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 756	Continued From page	2 17	F	756	3		
		of EX Order 26 § 4b1					
	EX Order 26 EX Order 26						
	dosage, document th	If continuing the present e rationale."					
	Review of Resident#	11's CP recommendation,					
		aled that the CP repeated					
	the 12/01/22 recomm						
	recommended dose of	of EX Order 26 § 4b1					
	If continu	ing the present dosage,					
	document the rationa						
	recommendation furth						
	physician reviewed a	•					
	recommendation on (J1/05/23.					
	Review of Resident #	11's POS revealed a					
	09/22/22 PO for EX						
	■EX Order 2	and to administer					
	2,70,100,12	every 12 hours.					
	Review of Resident#	11's 12/22 and 01/23 MAR					
	on 01/09/22 revealed	the aforementioned PO with					
		les of 9:00 AM and 9:00 PM.					
	The resident's MARs						
		ontinued at the same hysician accepting the CP					
	recommendation on (
		ace Sheet, Resident #14 cluded, but were not limited					
	to: EX Order 26 §	4b1					
	Review of the Reside	nt #14's "Consultant					
		Report" (CPMR), dated					
	11/29/22, revealed th	at the CP made a					
	recommendation that	EX Order 26 § 4b1					

	OF DEFIC ENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315022	B. WING _			C 01/11/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 300 MEADOW LAKES EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	scheduled and give following a meal. It wants to give every manufacturer recorprescriber and update regard to meals." The recommendation of the provider, give the following under the second PO, dated the provider, give the scheduled and the provider. It is considered to the provider of	is recommended to be en with or immediately dowever, if the prescriber (6, 8, or 12 hours despite mmendation, then clarify with ate order to read without the CP made the same in 12/28/22. It #14's POS revealed an condens to every ded instructions to every ded instructions to every ded instructions, NJ Exec. Order 26:4-b.1 With the administration times to PM. The PO included the einstructions, NJ Exec. Order 26:4-b.1 The PO was 1/05/22. Review of Resident include the aforementioned for the 11/22 MAR revealed a	F 7	756		

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315022	B. WING				C 11/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 MEADOW LAKES EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520		•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	aforementioned 11/0 include the notation of NJ Exec. Order 26: During an interview of at 1:56 PM, the Regist (RNC) stated they we documentation of Recommendation Regists. 3. According to the Assignment of the	5/22 PO which did not of that per the provider, give 4.b.1 with the surveyor on 01/11/23 onal Nurse Consultant ere unable to locate sident #14's 08/22 and 09/22 men Reviews reports. dmission Record, Resident hat included, but were not r 26 § 4b1 #39's CPMR revealed a CP ted 09/28/22, except a commendation on and 12/28/22. #39's Physician Order Sheets 1/22, 12/22, and 01/23 all PO for ex order 26 § 4b1 #39's MARs for 10/22, 11/22,	F 756				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315022	B. WING	·			C 11/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 300 MEADOW LAKES EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520	E			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	Healthcare Unit" indices served on the resider and 7:45 AM and that 4:35 PM and 4:45 PM. The CPMR revealed dated 10/31/22, "Pleat administration of EX. Simultaneous administration of EX. Simultaneous administration of EX. Simultaneous administration of EX. Simultaneous administration of EX. Review of Resident # and 01/23 all revealed dated 10/31/23 all revealed dated 10/31/22, "EX. CPMR reflected that recommendation on Review of Resident # and 01/23 all revealed dated 10/323 all revealed dated 10/323 all revealed dated 10/33 all reve	cated that breakfast was nt's unit between 7:35 AM t dinner was served between 7.35 AM t dinner was se	F 75					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315022	B. WING _			C 01/11/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0022		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 300 MEADOW LAKES EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520		71/11/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	given. Review of Resident # and 01/23 all revealed were ordered a reveal an indication for could be given. The CPMR revealed dated 11/29/22, "Pleas administration of by Simultaneous adminimay reduce absorption the CP made the sand 12/28/22. Review of Resident # 01/23 both revealed and rewove The CPMR revealed to the CPM	d that EX Order 26 § 4b1 as needed and failed to or how frequently the another recommendation, ase separate the roor 26 § 4b1 from at least 2 hours. Stration of these medications on. The CPMR reflected that the recommendation on 439's POS for 12/22 and a 06/08/22 PO for another 26 § 4b1 and EX Order 26 § 4b1 indicate in the order, indicate in the order.	F 7	56		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT F	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315022	B. WING		C 01/11/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 MEADOW LAKES EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520	1 011112020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
F 756	Continued From pa	age 22	F 75	66		
	that EX Order 2 instructions to adm in the morror on 01/10/23 at 10: Resident #39's pro 09/11/22- 01/3/23. documentation that were discussed or The PN further rev	ninister NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1				
	at 10:13 AM, the V state the CP sends email to the Direct Nursing Home Adr Unit Manager (UM the responsibility of CP recommendation they recently had a	v with the surveyor on 01/10/23 (P of Health Services (VPHS)) is the recommendations via or of Nursing, the Licensed ininistrator (LNHA), and the). The VPHS added that it was if the UM to follow up with the ons. The VPHS further stated a lot of changes in staff and that find the CP recommendations				
	at 10:48 AM, the L stated that the nurs of Nursing (DON) that CP recommenthe physician. The the unit do not look During an interview 01/10/23 at 1:23 P recommendations	w with the surveyor on 01/10/23 icensed Practical Nurse (LPN) sing supervisors and Director were responsible to make sure idations were addressed with LPN stated that the nurses on at the CP recommendations. W with the survey team on M, the RNC stated the CP should be addressed by the o see if the medical director				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_		(c
		315022	B. WING			01/	11/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE		
MEADOW	LAKES				00 MEADOW LAKES		
					AST WINDSOR, NJ 08520		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	when the recommend rejected. The facility policy, "Co Services-Requirement "Upon receipt of the corecommendations, the information to complet takes any action to reand places required medical record." The "Communicating to the potential or actual promedication therapy or resident's medical record." The "Communicating to the potential or actual promedication therapy or resident's medical record." The "Communicating to the potential or actual promedication therapy or resident's medical record." The facility medical record. "A83.60(i) Food Safet The facility must - §483.60(i) Food safet The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procur approved or considered state or local authoritic (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regulatives from using progradens, subject to consider safe growing and food (iii) This provision does facilities from using progradens, subject to consider safe growing and food (iii) This provision does facilities from using progradens, subject to consider safe growing and food (iii) This provision does facilities from using progradens, subject to consider safe growing and food (iii) This provision does facilities from using progradens, subject to consider safe growing and food (iii) This provision does facilities from using progradens, subject to consider safe growing and food (iii) This provision does facilities from using progradens, subject to consider safe growing and food (iii) This provision does facilities from using programment for the facility provision does facility provision does facility provision does facilities from using programment for the facility provision does facility provisi	uld be documentation of lations are accepted or onsultant Pharmacist tts" dated 2020 indicated, consultant's efacility utilizes the te the Resident Care Plan, medy problems identified, eports in the resident's facility policy also indicated, e responsible physician oblems detected relating to orders or found within the cord." ore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary y requirements. ef food from sources ed satisfactory by federal, es. ood items obtained directly subject to applicable State allations. s not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility ompliance with applicable		756			1/31/23

	OF DEFIC ENCIES - CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315022	B. WING		C 01/11/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE	1 0
MEADOW	I AKES		;	300 MEADOW LAKES	
WEADOW	LAKES			EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	(EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 812	Continued From pag	je 24	F 812		
	serve food in accord standards for food so This REQUIREMEN by:	T is not met as evidenced			
	documentation provi determined that the proper kitchen sanita	on, interview and review of ded by the facility, it was facility failed to maintain ation practices to prevent the borne illness. The deficient ced by the following:		1. How the Corrective Action will be Accomplished. Uniform and dress code. The community updated the policy on restraints 1/22 to include wearing an approved hair restraint regardless of	hair
	the initial tour of the presence of the Dire	n 09:57 AM and 10:42 AM, kitchen was completed in the ctor of Dining Services observed the following:		length of hair. All dining service staff received an in-service education regarding the pol	icy.
	the contents inside to observed that Cook of his head with expe- back of his head. He During an interview of Cook #1 stated, "I the I did not need to weat stated that the "purp	erved leaning over to observe he tilt skillet. The surveyor #1 had a tall white hat on top osed hair on the side and e was not wearing a hair net. with the surveyor at that time, ought because I had a hat on ar a hair net." He further ose of a hair net was to keep od". The DDS identified the		Food Supply and Storage The facility immediately addressed the issue and purchased the necessary emergency supplies and placed it in a secure location. A surveyor was taken the site to show compliance. The facility updated its food supply an storage policy. All emergency supply be secured in a separate and secure location.	n to
	contents of the tilt sk He then confirmed th a hair net on. 2. Dishwasher #1 wa of the dishwasher we exposed hair on the The surveyor did not interview with the su Dishwasher #1 state	cillet as the "soup of the day." nat Cook #1 should have had as observed on the clean side earing a baseball hat with sides and back of his head. It see a hair net. During an		Hand and Hygiene The Infection Preventionist and Dining Service Managers will provide in-servi education upon hire on handwashing hygiene. The Infection Preventionist and/or Din Service Mangers have provided immediate in-servicing on all areas re to infection control and food handling. 2. All residents have the potential to be	ice and iing lated

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(×	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315022	B. WING			C 01/11/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE		01/11/2023	
				300 MEADOW LAKES			
MEADOW	LAKES			EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 812	Continued From page	÷ 25	F 8	12			
	hair was uncontained	onfirmed Dishwasher #1's , and it should be contained hair from falling onto the		3. What measures will be put i ensure the practice does not re	-		
	3. During review of the emergency supply storage the surveyor observed the following: -1 case of 12 cans of 50 ounces of minestrone cases with 03/23/23 etemped on the top of the cases.			Hair Restraints Supervisors will conduct week then monthly x3, then quarterly ensure compliance with the podocument any findings through	y x2 to licy and	4,	
	cans1 case of 12 cans of noodle soup with 03/0 the cans1 case of 12 cans of noodle soup with 02/0 the cans3 cases of 12 cans of mushroom soup with top of the cans1 case of 12 cans of	amped on the top of the 50 ounces of chicken 04/22 stamped on the top of 50 ounces of chicken 02/22 stamped on the top of f 50 ounces of cream of 01/09/22 stamped on the 50 ounces of tomato soup d on the top of the cans.		Food Safety and Storage Dining Service staff will conduct audits of the emergency supply review supply levels and expire They will also make sure that a is following the FIFO method. Dining managers will provide with documentation to the Administ indicate compliance with this pathrough QAPI. Hand and Hygiene	y area to ation dates all storage vritten rator to		
	the DDS confirmed the top of the cans, were On 01/10/23 from 11: surveyor observed the the kitchen: 1. Cook #2 was observed hat with exposed hair of his head and exposemask. Cook # 2 walker	15 AM to 11:36 AM, the e following during a revisit in rved by the ovens wearing a around the sides and back sed facial hair around his ed past the surveyor, exited		The Dining Service Team will of educate and conduct weekly at then monthly x3 then quarterly as part of a QAPI project. 4. How will the facility monitor corrective actions. Dining Service Supervisor will written documentation weekly x3 and quarterly x2 as part of the service of the servic	udits x4, x2 audits its provide x4, monthl		
	surveyor followed Codonning (putting on) a	ed the DDS's office. The ok #2 and observed him a hair net. During an he stated he "realized I did					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		045000		_			С	
		315022	B. WING			01/	11/2023	
MEADOW	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			30	TREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 00 MEADOW LAKES AST WINDSOR, NJ 08520			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	The surveyor asked stated "it has to be co." 2. Salad Prep #1 washe was wearing a hithe side and back of interview at that time the hair net on, it was further stated the purkeep everything cleans. Cook #3 was obsessmeat. He had a black chin. Cook #3 had a exposed facial hair or reached up to pull hit gloves. He pulled hit mouth, removed the pair. During an interstated he was told the enough "they didn't hithat "surgical masks When the surveyor a handwashing, he stated "upon entering and eafter donning gloves not wash his hands a soiled gloves and do On 01/10/23 at 11:22 the above observation that surgical masks and facial hair should be covered. He state the facility's policy or that should be covered.	about his facial hair, he overed at all times." s observed stocking salad, at with exposed hair around her head. During an eshe stated, "I forget to put a a woopsie on my part." She rpose of the hair net was to in. erved wearing gloves, cutting k mask tucked under his a significant amount of on and around his chin. He is mask up with visibly soiled is mask up over his nose and gloves, and donned another view at that time, Cook #3 hat if facial hair was short have to worry about it" and are encouraged to be worn." I sked him about after removing the visibly enning new gloves. 2 AM, the surveyor reviewed ons with the DDS. He stated should be worn all day long do not be exposed, it should ed he would have to check in the length of the facial hair.	F	812				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315022	B. WING_				C 11/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0022		300 MEA	ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE DOW LAKES VINDSOR, NJ 08520	1 01/	11/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	O1/10/23 at 11:30 AM responsible for mainta supplies and ensuring. On 01/10/23 at 12:08 surveyor with the faci and stated that he was the length of facial has the previously provide. Dress Code" with the the policy and confirm be covered and that it. Review of the facility's dress Code" revised aworking with food shorestraint when on duty presence of hair and a beard net/restraint. Review of the facility's Supply Storage" revised a beard net/restraint. Review of the facility's but not all, products on the policy further revenuse by", "sell-by", or discarded, date and reference of the facility's hard and the expiration date. Review of the facility's Hygiene" revised 1/22 with soap and water and the soap and or clothing silverware/utensils; and supplies and supplies and supplies and the soap and supplies an	the DDS stated he was aining the emergency food go it was up to date. PM, the DDS provided the lity's policy on Hand Hygiene is unable to find a policy on ir. The surveyor reviewed in the desired policy "E006, Uniform DDS. The DDS reviewed in the data all facial hair should it was not done. It is policy "E006, Uniform and I/22, revealed Associates and wear the approved hair by regardless of the length of the to restrain all facial hair with its policy "B003, Food and led 1/22, revealed that most, ontain an expiration date. It is policy "B003, Food and led 1/22, revealed that most, ontain an expiration date. It is policy "Gods past the length of leaded that foods past the length of	F	312				

	TEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315022	B. WING		C 01/11/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEADOW LAKES				STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 300 MEADOW LAKES EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520	1 01/11/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 812	Continued From pag		F 8	12	
	NJAC 8:39-17.1(a);1 COVID-19 Testing-R CFR(s): 483.80 (h)(1	esidents & Staff	F 88	86	2/3/23
	must test residents a individuals providing and volunteers, for C for all residents and individuals providing and volunteers, the L §483.80 (h)((1) Conc parameters set forth but not limited to: (i) Testing frequency (ii) The identification this paragraph diagn COVID-19 in the faci (iii) The identification this paragraph with s consistent with COV suspected exposure (iv) The criteria for coasymptomatic individual paragraph, such as the COVID-19 in a count (v) The response time (vi) Other factors specified help identify and prestransmission of COVID-18 in consistent with cure conducting COVID-19 in conducting COVID-19 in a count (vi) Other factors specified help identify and prestransmission of COVID-19 in a count (vi) Consistent with cure conducting COVID-19 in a count (vi) Other factors specified help identify and prestransmission of COVID-19 in a count (vi) Other factors specified help identify and prestransmission of COVID-19 in a count (vi) Other factors specified help identify and prestransmission of COVID-19 in a count (vi) Other factors specified help identify and prestransmission of COVID-19 in a count (vi) Other factors specified help identify and prestransmission of COVID-19 in a count (vi) Other factors specified help identify and prestransmission of COVID-19 in a count (vi) Other factors specified help identify and prestransmission of COVID-19 in the factors are factors as a count (viii) Other factors are factors and viii of the factor	duct testing based on by the Secretary, including; of any individual specified in osed with lity; of any individual specified in symptoms ID-19 or with known or to COVID-19; onducting testing of luals specified in this he positivity rate of ty; e for test results; and ecified by the Secretary that event the IID-19. duct testing in a manner that trent standards of practice for			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315022	B. WING _		C 01/11/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEADOW LAKES				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 MEADOW LAKES EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520	1 01111/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLETION
F 886	(i) Document that tes results of each staff (ii) Document in the was offered, complet to the resident's testieach test. §483.80 (h)((4) Upor individual specified in symptoms consistent with COV for COVID-19, take a transmission of COV §483.80 (h)((5) Have residents and staff, is services under arran refuse testing or are §483.80 (h)((6) Whe emergencies due to contact state and local health dependences in the sum of the sum	sting was completed and the sest; and resident records that testing sed (as appropriate ing status), and the results of the identification of an in this paragraph with status to prevent the ID-19, or who tests positive actions to prevent the ID-19. The procedures for addressing including individuals providing gement and volunteers, who unable to be tested. The increase in testing supply shortages, artments to assist in testing sining testing supplies or its. This is not met as evidenced increase including per facility policy ith the Centers for Disease on guidelines (CDC) for itigate the spread of if 10 residents reviewed that	F 8	1. Residents #49, 37, 8, 38, 149, and 13 were monitored by the nurs staff none showed signs and symptoxic symptoxic staff none showed signs and symptoxic staff none than 24 hours will be on day of admission, 48 after the 1st negative, and test aga 48 hours after the 2nd negative. 3. In order to assure that the definition of the staff none showed signs and symptoxic staff	toms of to be d, facility thours in after

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENT EICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(×	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. Bolebine			С	
		315022	B. WING _			01/11/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 300 MEADOW LAKES EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 886	Disease 2019 (COVII September 23, 2022 consideration Nursi "Managing admis leave the facility: o Testing is recomnegative, again 48 hotest and, if negative, second negative test counties where Comare high should be teadmission testing at I Transmission is at the o They should also control for the 10 day Residents who leave longer should general admission." This deficient practice following: During an interview wo 01/06/23 at 10:27 AM (IP) stated that the Colevel was high. She second negative the facility water again on day 5 to guidance the facility withe facility's policy.	I During the Coronavirus D-19) Pandemic, updated3. Setting-specific ng Homes sions and residents who mended at admission and, if ours after the first negative again 48 hours after the In general, admissions in munity Transmission levels sted upon admission; ower levels of Community e discretion of the facility. be advised to wear source s following their admission. the facility for 24 hours or lly be managed as an e was evidenced by the with the survey team on I, the Infection Preventionist community Transmission stated new admissions were gen tested regardless of their day 1 of admission and hrough 7. When asked what was following, the IP stated AM, the surveyor requested of or the new admissions from the IP. provided 30-day new	F8	practice does not recur, stain-serviced by the DON and Preventionist on the policy, or Reside Nursing and Assisted Living CDC guidance from 9/23/2 guidance from 12/22/22, where change in testing cader testing residents who are nadmissions, readmissions, who leave the facility for 24 longer, will be tested on da 48 hours after the first negaling after 48 hours after the negative. 4. In order to monitor that cadence is followed, the Interventionist will report the weekly basis x4, then monity Administrator. The QAPI correview the findings and will further intervention/monitor.	d/or Infection ents (Skilled g) to reflect 2 and NJDOH hich highlighte nce to include ew and residents hours or y of admissior ative, then test he second t the testing fection testing on a thly x3 to the mmittee will determine if	ed n, t	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315022	B. WING _			1	C /11/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEADOW LAKES				STREET ADDRESS, 300 MEADOW LAK EAST WINDSOR		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	11/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		D PREFI TAG	(EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION H CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 886	-Resident #49 was a review of Physician Order She physician Test Review of the nursing revealed on admi "December 2022 Notesident received a resident received a revealed a Admission one time Review of Review of Review of Resident received a Review of Revie	admitted to the facility on the EX Order 26 § 4b1 as needed, starting 12/20/22. The resident had a rapid ssion. Review of the sn-PRN Medication Notes" the sn-PRN Medication Notes" the sn-PRN Medication Notes" the sn-PRN Medication Notes admitted to the facility on the EX Order 26 § 4b1 POS PO for EX Order 26 § 4b1 on daily for one day starting at the starting for the "EX Order 26 § 4b1 on the EX Order 26 § 4b1 on daily for one day starting at the "EX Order 26 § 4b1 on the EX Order 26 § 4b1 on the EX Order 26 § 4b1 on EX Order 26 § 4b1 POS	F	886			
	Review of revealed a Admission one time	Imitted to the facility on the EX Order 26 § 4b1 POS PO for EX Order 26 § 4b1 on daily for one day starting for EX Order 26 § 4b1 EXP days after					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315022	B. WING _			C 01/11/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEADOW LAKES				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 300 MEADOW LAKES EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520		01/11/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 886	-Resident #38 was active and a PO for Admission one time of the Non-PRN Medication revealed a revea	laily for one day starting the 'EX Order 26 § 4b1 Notes" revealed the order 26 § 4b1 on EX Order 26 § 4b1 admitted to the facility on the EX Order 26 § 4b1 days after laily for one day starting the EX Order 26 § 4b1 Notes" revealed the EX Order 26 § 4b1 on laily for one day starting or ex Order 26 § 4b1 on laily for one day starting the EX Order 26 § 4b1 on laily for one day starting or ex Order 26 § 4b1 on laily for one day starting the 'EX Order 26 § 4b1 on laily for one day starting the 'EX Order 26 § 4b1 on laily for one day starting the 'EX Order 26 § 4b1 on laily for one day starting the 'EX Order 26 § 4b1 on laily for one day starting the 'EX Order 26 § 4b1 on laily for one day starting the 'EX Order 26 § 4b1 on laily for one day starting on laily for one day starting	F8	386			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315022	B. WING		C 01/11/2023	
			300 MEADOW LAKES	01/11/2023	
(EACH DEFIC ENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	D PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I	BE COMPLETION	
During a meeting with administrative staff or Regional Nurse Consfacility followed the N Health, Local Health guidelines, which was of admission and their The surveyor request they were following. During a meeting with 01/11/23 at 01:52 PM additional information admission testing and Medication Administrateam) that reflected to Review of the facility! Universal Testing for and Assistant Living) the Purpose: To mitig in Springpoint communication admissions, readmissions, readmissions, readmissions after 1st negative; c) after the 2nd negative.	a the survey team and the n 01/10/23 at 01:22 PM, the ultant (RNC) stated the ew Jersey Department of Department and the CDC is to test the resident on day in preferably day 5 and 7. The ed a copy of the guidance of the survey team on the intervent of the survey team on the present for the new of that she submitted the action Records (to the survey testing on Day 1 and Day 5. The policy "COVID-19 Residents (Skilled Nursing Prevised 1/4/2023 revealed that the spread of COVID-19 unities; 5. All new sions, and residents who 4 hours or longer: a) testing test again after 48 hours Test again after 48 hours (s. 9. Follow all current CDC	F 880			
CFR(s): 483.90(i)(1) The facility must §483.90(i)(1) Establis water is available to 6	h procedures to ensure that essential areas when there is	F 922	2	1/31/23	
	Continued From page During a meeting with administrative staff or Regional Nurse Consfacility followed the Nithealth, Local Health I guidelines, which was of admission and ther The surveyor request they were following. During a meeting with additional information admission testing and Medication Administrateam) that reflected to Review of the facility's Universal Testing for I and Assistant Living) the Purpose: To mitig in Springpoint communadmissions, readmissions, readmissions, readmissions, readmissions after 1st negative; c) after the 2nd negative guidance pertaining to NJAC 8:39-19.4 (a) Procedures to Ensure CFR(s): 483.90(i)(1) Establis water is available to each of the summediate to each of the summedia	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) Continued From page 33 During a meeting with the survey team and the administrative staff on 01/10/23 at 01:22 PM, the Regional Nurse Consultant (RNC) stated the facility followed the New Jersey Department of Health, Local Health Department and the CDC guidelines, which was to test the resident on day of admission and then preferably day 5 and 7. The surveyor requested a copy of the guidance they were following. During a meeting with the survey team on 01/11/23 at 01:52 PM, the IP stated there was no additional information to present for the new admission testing and that she submitted the Medication Administration Records (to the survey team) that reflected testing on Day 1 and Day 5. Review of the facility's policy "COVID-19 Universal Testing for Residents (Skilled Nursing and Assistant Living)" revised 1/4/2023 revealed the Purpose: To mitigate the spread of COVID-19 in Springpoint communities; 5. All new admissions, readmissions, and residents who leave the facility for 24 hours or longer: a) testing immediately on admission; b) Test after 48 hours after 1st negative; c) Test again after 48 hours after 1st negative; c) Test again after 48 hours after 1st negative; 9. Follow all current CDC guidance pertaining to COVID-19 Management. NJAC 8:39-19.4 (a) Procedures to Ensure Water Availability CFR(s): 483.90(i)(1)	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAKES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) Continued From page 33 During a meeting with the survey team and the administrative staff on 01/10/23 at 01:22 PM, the Regional Nurse Consultant (RNC) stated the facility followed the New Jersey Department of Health, Local Health Department and the CDC guidelines, which was to test the resident on day of admission and then preferably day 5 and 7. The surveyor requested a copy of the guidance they were following. During a meeting with the survey team on 01/11/23 at 01:52 PM, the IP stated there was no additional information to present for the new admission testing and that she submitted the Medication Administration Records (to the survey team) that reflected testing on Day 1 and Day 5. Review of the facility's policy "COVID-19 Universal Testing for Residents (Skilled Nursing and Assistant Living)" revised 1/4/2023 revealed the Purpose: To mitigate the spread of COVID-19 in Springpoint communities; 5. All new admissions, readmissions, and residents who leave the facility for 24 hours or longer: a) testing immediately on admission; b) Test after 48 hours after 1st negative; c) Test again after 48 hours after 1st negative; 9. Follow all current CDC guidance pertaining to COVID-19 Management. NJAC 8:39-19.4 (a) Procedures to Ensure Water Availability CFR(s): 483.90(i)(1) The facility must §483.90(i)(1) Establish procedures to ensure that water is available to essential areas when there is	ROWIDER OR SUPPLIER LAKES SIMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICE BADES (EACH DEPRICE NOVY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PILL REGULATION OF ORLES (DENT PY NO INFORMATION) COntinued From page 33 During a meeting with the survey team and the administrative staff on 01/10/23 at 01:52 PM, the Regional Nurse Consultant (RNC) stated the facility followed the New Jersepub partment of Health, Local Health Department and the CDC guidelines, which was to test the resident on day of admission and then preferably day 5 and 7. The surveyor requested a copy of the guidance they were following. During a meeting with the survey team on 01/11/123 at 01:52 PM, the IP stated there was no additional information to present for the new admission stesting and that she submitted the Medication Administration Records (to the survey team) that reflected testing on Day 1 and Day 5. Review of the facility's policy "COVID-19 in Springpoint communities; 5. All new admissions, readmissions, and residents who leave the facility for 24 hours of longer: a) testing immediately on admission; b) Test after 48 hours after 1st negative; c). Test again after 48 hours after 1st negative; c). Test again after 48 hours after 1st negative; c). Test again after 48 hours after 1st negative; c). Test again after 48 hours after 1st negative; c). Test again after 48 hours after the 2nd negative; e). Follow all current CDC guidance pertaining to COVID-19 Management. NJAC 8:39-19.4 (a) Procedures to Ensure Water Availability CFR(s): 483.90(i)(1) The facility must- \$483.90(i)(1) Establish procedures to ensure that water is available to essential areas when there is	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (DENT FICATION NUMBER:		l l	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	315022		B. WING			C 01/11/2023		
NAME OF D		313022	1 5		TREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZID CODE	01/	/11/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE			
MEADOW	LAKES			30	00 MEADOW LAKES			
•				E	AST WINDSOR, NJ 08520			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		D PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 922	Continued From page	÷ 34	FS	922				
	This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced						
	determined that the fa	n and interview, it was acility failed to maintain the cy supply of water needed			How will the corrective action be accomplished.			
	water supply. This de evidenced by the follo				Additional water was immediately purchased to meet the requirements at stored in a secure location. Surveyor washown this and provided invoices for the	vas		
	On 01/04/22 at 10:30 AM, the surveyor observed the emergency water storage area in the presence of the Director of Dining Services				purchase. 2. All residents have the potential to be	a		
	(DDS). The resident observation was 44.	census on the day of The surveyor observed 2			affected.			
	plus an additional one	six (6) 1-gallon bottles each, e (1) gallon of water for a			3. What measures will be put in place.			
	_	ne DDS stated that they s of water per resident for 3 further stated it was			Dining Service team will conduct audits all emergency food and water storage assure adequate supply and expiration	to		
	"you never know wha	water in storage because t mother nature will do." The hat this was the only water			dates. 4. How will facility monitor.			
	stored for the facility.	mat tille was the only water			The Director of Dining Services/Design	iee		
	for safe practices duri and/or Contamination effective date 04/01/0 of Water from Alterna Water: 1. Bottled Wat water needed for pati Liters per person per	s policy, "Recommendations ing water supply disruption in Health Care Facilities" 1, revealed A. Procurement the Sources/Use of Weller: a. Determine amount of the ents and personnel (1 to 2 day, depending on patient mergency supply of bottled			will audit the compliance of the maintenance of an adequate water sup on site weekly x4 weeks. Then, the audit be completed monthly for 2 months. The audit results will be reviewed on a weekly basis with the Administrator and then monthly. Any deficiency will be corrected on the spot. The Director of Dining Services/Designee will document	dit s.		
	water should be main				our compliance and report at the montl QAPI meeting.			
	NJAC 8:39-31.6 (n)							

PRINTED: 11/15/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULT PLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
					С	
		031102	B. WING		01/1	1/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
MEADOW	LAKES		OW LAKES			
	I	EAST WIN	DSOR, NJ 085	520		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
S 560	8:39, standards for lice Facilities. The facility Correction, including deficieny and ensure implemented. Failure result in enforcement the provisions of the Code, Title 8, chapte licensure regulations 8:39-5.1(a) Mandator	r Jersey Administrative code, censure of Long Term Care must submit a Plan of a completion date for each that the plan is to correct deficiencies may action in accordance with New Jersey Administrative r 43E, enforcement of	S 560			2/3/23
	(a) The facility shall of Federal, State, and lo regulations.	comply with applicable ocal laws, rules, and				
	by: Based on observation pertinent facility docudetermined that the forequired minimum direction as mandated by the second that the factorial findings were as follows:	acility failed to maintain the rect care staff-to-shift ratios state of New Jersey for 2 of f 14 evening shifts reviewed. e was identified, and the		The facility is submitting this Plan of Correction in compliance with the law. Nothing in this Plan of Correction shall construed as an admission that the fa has failed to comply with any statutory regulatory standard. 1. How the corrective action is being accomplished.	ll be cility	
	(NJDOH) memo, date with N.J.S.A. (New Jo 30:13-18, new minim nursing homes," indic Governor signed into codified at N.J.S.A. 3	ed 01/28/2021, "Compliance ersey Statutes Annotated) um staffing requirements for cated the New Jersey		The staffing scheduler/Administrator/ will review direct care staff to resident ratios for compliance with the mandat staffing requirements. The Administrator, DON, Staffing Scheduler, and HR will conduct a wee	ory	

LABORATORY D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

02/03/23

PRINTED: 11/15/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT PL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED		
					c		
		031102	B. WING		01/11/2023		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS CITY ST	ATE ZIP CODE	-		
		300 MFAF	OW LAKES				
MEADOW	LAKES		IDSOR, NJ 08	520			
	CLIMMA DV CT						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE		
S 560	Continued From page	e 1	S 560				
	nursing homes. The f	ollowing ratio(s) were		recruitment meeting to review direct c	are		
	effective on 02/01/202			staffing needs and open positions. The			
				will also review resumes, applications			
	One Certified Nurse A	Aide (CNA) to every eight		advertising. Advertisements will be do			
	residents for the day	shift.		through various venues, but not limite	d to,		
				Our company website, online recruitm	ent		
	One direct care staff i			companies, flyers to local agencies, a			
		ning shift, provided that no		social media. Agency contracts will be			
		staff members shall be		utilized to supplement Direct Care Sta	iff to		
	· ·	ct staff member shall be		meet compliance with staffing levels.			
	_	a CNA and shall perform		O Have the facility will identify ather			
	nurse aide duties: and	u		How the facility will identify other residents affected by the same deficie	.nt		
	One direct care staff r	member to every 14		practice.	iiit		
		t shift, provided that each		practice.			
	_	ber shall sign in to work as a		All residents have the potential to be			
	CNA and perform CN			affected.			
	Staffing was requeste	ed for the weeks of 12/18/22		3. What measure will be put in place	or		
	to 12/24/22 and 12/25			systematic changes made to ensure t			
				the deficient practice will not recur.			
	Review of the New Je	ersey Department of Health					
	Long Term Care Asse			When a staff to resident ratio inequity	is		
		ng Report revealed the		identified, the facility will contact all			
	=	n CNA staffing for residents		available staff to come to work for an			
	•	and 1 of 14 evening shifts as		additional shift, offer incentive pay to	hose		
	follows:			volunteering to work additional shifts,			
	10/00/00 bod E CNA	a far 10 racidants on the day		and/or contact staffing agencies to as	SIST		
	shift, required 6 CNAs	s for 48 residents on the day		with the mandatory staffing levels.			
	· ·	staff for 48 residents on the		The facility will conduct weekly			
	evening shift, required			Recruitment Meetings to recruit staff a	and		
	-	s for 44 residents on the day		review efforts/status (refer to #1 above			
	shift, required 5 CNAs			(==== == == == == == == == == == == ==	<i>'</i>		
	•			Administrative staff will review			
	During an interview w	rith the surveyor on 01/09/23		wages/benefits to remain competitive,			
	at 12:55 PM, the Unit	Coordinator/Staffing		offer sign-on referral bonuses to new	hires		
		and the Administrator stated		and current staff.			
	they were aware of th						
	Administrator further	stated, "we are not meeting		Daily staffing levels will be reviewed b	y		

PRINTED: 11/15/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	ATION NUMBER:	BUILDING: _		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
031102	В. \	WING		C 01/11/2023	
031102	l			01/11/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDRESS 300 MEADOW L		TE ZIP CODE		
MEADOW LAKES	EAST WINDSOI		20		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEF PREFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PREC TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG	EDED BY FULL	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLE	ETE
S 560 Continued From page 2	s	560			
the staffing ratios all of the time."			Administrator, DON/Designee to ensu compliance with the regulation and dir care staff to resident ratio. Our policy is that when we place open on our job board it is advertised in sew ways. Our job Board will typically run ads no longer than 45-60 days. For 2022 CNA positions ads were place on 1/11, 2/24. 4/29. 6/21,7/25, 9/19, at 12/6. For 2022 LPN positions ads were place on 7/25, 9/8, and 12/6. For 2022 RN positions ads were place 3/1. 5/10, 8/18, and 10/25. 4. How the facility will monitor its corrective action to ensure the deficient practice is being corrected and not reconstitute action to ensure the deficient practice is being corrected and not reconstitute action to a period of 3 months. Any staffing level inequities that are identified will be addressed immediately with appropriate corrective action. Results of the weekly Recruitment Meetings will be reported by the HR/Designee monthly to the QAPI Committee for a period of 3 months.	ect ing eral eed nd ed d on nt eur. oe ly to	

		POST	-CERT	TFICATIO	N REVISIT R	EPORT	•		
	R / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONS	STRUCTION					DATE OF REV	ISIT
315022	CATION NUMBER	A. Building B. Wing					Y2	2/14/2023	Y3
NAME OF	FACILITY				STREET ADDRESS, CI	TY, STATE, ZII	CODE		
MEADO	N LAKES				300 MEADOW LAKES				
					EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08	520			
	ey report form).		T			I			
ITE		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DAT	- -
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y	5 ———
ID Prefix	F0637	Correction	ID Prefix	F0658	Correction	ID Prefix	F0689	Corr	ection
Reg.#	483.20(b)(2)(ii)	Completed	Reg. #	483.21(b)(3)(i)	Completed	Reg. #	483.25(d)(1)(2)	Com	pleted
LSC		02/03/2023	LSC		02/06/2023	LSC		02/03	3/2023

				STATE	FORM: RE	VISIT REPORT				
IDENTIFICAT	SUPPLIER / CL ION NUMBER		MULTIPLE CONS A. Building	STRUCTION						F REVISIT
031102		Y1	B. Wing			_		Y2	2/14/20	23 _{Y3}
NAME OF FA	CILITY					STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP COD	E		
MEADOW L	AKES					300 MEADOW LAKES				
						EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08	520			
corrective ac	ction was acco n prefix code p	mplished	d. Each deficien	cy should be fully	/ identified us	y reported that have bee ing either the regulation les shown to the left of e	or LSC provision r	number and	the	
ITEM			DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix S	0560		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
8:3	39-5.1(a)		-							
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC _			02/03/2023	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			- '	LSC		·	LSC —			'
			-							
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix —		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			-	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix —			Correction	ID Prefix —		Correction	ID Prefix ——			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC _			-	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC _			- '	LSC			LSC			
REVIEWED B STATE AGEN		REVIEW (INITIAL:		DATE	SIGNATU	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWED B	sy 🔲	REVIEW (INITIALS		DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 1/11/2023					DRRECTED DEFICIENCIES IENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			YES	s 🔲 no	

Page 1 of 1

EVENT ID:

1JTJ12

(11/06)

PRINTED: 11/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315022	B. WING		C 01/11/2023
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 300 MEADOW LAKES EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	0	
	LLC on behalf of the	care Management Solutions, New Jersey Department of The facility was found to be in			
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		K 00	0	
	New Jersey Departm Survey and Field Ope was found not to be in requirements for part Medicare/Medicaid at Safety from fire and t National Fire Protecti	icipation in t 42 CFR 483.90 (A) Life he 2012 edition of the on Association (NFPA) 101 C), chapter 19 EXISTING			
	The facility has concr materials including fit and block bearing wa a type III (211) with control and complete fire alandetection in all corridor facility has two gener (kilowatt) diesel gene the entire campus an health center. The fa	ry first occupied in 1965. Lete flooring, multiple roofing oreglass and wood sheathing certifications. The facility is noted to be complete sprinkler system rm system with smoke ors and bedrooms. The lators. One 2250 KW rator generates power for d back up 60 KW for the locility has three smoke certified area. The facility			
SS=E	. ,		K 22		2/3/23
_ABORATORY	D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

02/03/2023

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01	Į.	COMPLETED		
		315022	B. WING			04/) 1/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0,002		STREET ADDRESS 300 MEADOW LAI EAST WINDSOF		1 017	11/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	(EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION H CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B -REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 222	equipped with a latch use of a tool or key fi using one of the follo arrangements: CLINICAL NEEDS OLOCKING Where special lockin clinical security need only one locking devieach door and provis rapid removal of occlocks; keying of all loall times; or other suct to the staff at all time 18.2.2.2.5.1, 18.2.2.2 SPECIAL NEEDS LOW Where special lockin safety needs of the policical or Security Leing met. In addition electrical locks that frupon loss of power to protected by a super system and the locked complete smoke detection of the policy of the policy of the protected within the locked sparse.	neans of egress shall not be a or a lock that requires the rom the egress side unless wing special locking R SECURITY THREAT g arrangements for the s of the patient are used, ice shall be permitted on sions shall be made for the upants by: remote control of cks or keys carried by staff at ch reliable means available s. 2.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6 OCKING ARRANGEMENTS g arrangements for the atient are used, all of the ocking requirements are n, the locks must be all safely so as to release of the device; the building is vised automatic sprinkler ed space is protected by a	K	222	DEFICIENCY)			
	doors upon activation 18.2.2.2.5.2, 19.2.2.2 DELAYED-EGRESS ARRANGEMENTS Approved, listed dela installed in accordan	n. 2.5.2, TIA 12-4						

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED	
		315022	B. WING _			C / 11/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP 300 MEADOW LAKES EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	throughout by an a fire detection syste automatic sprinkler 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2 ACCESS-CONTRO ARRANGEMENTS Access-Controlled installed in accordapermitted. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2 ELEVATOR LOBB ARRANGEMENTS Elevator lobby exit accordance with 7. door assemblies in by an approved, sudetection system a automatic sprinkler 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2 This REQUIREME by: . Based on observat staff, the facility fai were not equipped requires the use of knowledge from the in accordance with (2012 edition) sect practice had the position of the control of t	ntents in buildings protected pproved, supervised automatic m or an approved, supervised system. 2.4 DLLED EGRESS LOCKING Egress Door assemblies ance with 7.2.1.6.2 shall be 2.4 Y EXIT ACCESS LOCKING access door locking in 2.1.6.3 shall be permitted on buildings protected throughout apervised automatic fire nd an approved, supervised system.	K2	Observation noted the materit door was equipped with Wanderguard system. The sign indicating, PUSH UN SOUNDS. DOOR WILL OSECONDS. 1. How Corrective Action was accomplished. Signage was purchased a installed on the Healthcare Room exit door to meet contact. 2. All residents have the paraffected. 3. What measures will be paragraph.	ith a e door lacked a ITIL ALARM DPEN IN 15 vill be and immediately e Center Dining ompliance. otential to be	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315022	B. WING _				C / 11/2023
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		30	TREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 00 MEADOW LAKES AST WINDSOR, NJ 08520	1 01/	111/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	"PUSH UNTIL ALARI OPEN IN 15 SECON An interview with the time of the observation have a sign as indicated facility had no testing NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3	M SOUNDS. DOOR WILL DS." Maintenance Director at the on verified the door did not ted above. Additionally, the documentation. 1.2(e)		2222 341	ensure the the deficient practice will no recur. Extra signs were purchased to have or hand in case of any new doors are assigned or replaced. 4. How will the facility monitor its correct action. Security Director/Designee will docume preventive maintenance weekly x4, the monthly x3 then quarterly x2 through QAPI.	tive	2/14/23
SS=F	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - I A fire alarm system is components approve accordance with NFF and NFPA 72, Nation provide effective warn building. In areas not detection is installed unit. In new occupant at notification applian and supervising static	nstallation s installed with systems and d for the purpose in A 70, National Electric Code, al Fire Alarm Code to ning of fire in any part of the continuously occupied, at each fire alarm control cy, detection is also installed ce circuit power extenders, on transmitting equipment. ring or other transmission for integrity.					
	This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced			Observations identified two smoke		

PRINTED: 11/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	LE CONSTRUCTION 6 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
						С
		315022	B. WING _			01/11/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS CI		
MEADOW	LAKES			300 MEADOW LAKES		
				EAST WINDSOR, N	NJ 08520	
(X4) ID PREFIX		ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	D PREFIX		IDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B	(X5) E COMPLETION
TAG	•	SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	TAG		FERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
K 341	Continued From page	4	K 3	.1		
		s and interviews, the facility			were located within 36	
	failed to ensure that s				upply diffusers in	
	accordance with NFP	s from air supply diffusers in A 72 National Fire Alarm		Alarm and Sig	rith NFPA 72 National Fire gnaling Code.	
	and Signaling Code (229.8.3.4.(6). This defice	•		1 How Correct	tive Action will be	
	potential to affect all 4			accomplished.		
	potorniar to arroot air	i i rodidonto.			near bedroom C-14 and i	n
	Findings include:				ear the MDS office on B-	
				will be relocate	ed in accordance with the	•
		orridor smoke detector near			ıtside vendor, who is our	
		11/23 at 9:45 AM revealed			ntaining the fire alarm	
		as eight inches from a			ebruary 14. Security will I	pe
	supply air diffuser.			complete.	make sure the work is	
		smoke detector in the		O All manidants	-	
		S (minimum data set) office I/23 at 10:35 AM revealed		affected.	s have the potential to be	,
		as 24 inches from a supply		allecteu.		
	air diffuser.	as 24 mones from a supply		3. What measi	ures will be put in place t	0
					ce does not happen agair	
	An interview with the	Maintenance Director at the				
	time of each observat	ion verified the		Any relocation	of smoke detectors will	be
	measurements of the supply air diffusers.	smoke detectors to the		reviewed by th	ne Director of Security.	
					e facility monitor its	
	NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3 ⁻¹ NFPA 70, 72	1.2(e)		corrective action		
					curity will provide written	
					completion and report all	
					h QAPI. Director of Secu	
					eekly walks x4, monthly x x2 to make sure all smok	
					xz to make sure all smok ne requirements.	. c
K 345 SS=F	Fire Alarm System - T CFR(s): NFPA 101	esting and Maintenance	K 3		ю точинотногия.	2/14/23
	Fire Alarm System - T	esting and Maintenance				

Facility ID: NJ31102

PRINTED: 11/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315022	B. WING _		C 01/11/2023	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE	1 01/11/2023	
				300 MEADOW LAKES		
MEADOW	LAKES			EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
K 345	Continued From page	÷ 5	K 3	45		
K 345	A fire alarm system is accordance with an a with the requirements Electric Code, and NF and Signaling Code. If acceptance, maintena available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFPA This REQUIREMENT by: . Based on document refacility failed to comple sensitivity test for all section 14.4.5.3.2. The potential to affect all 4.4.5.3.2. The pote	tested and maintained in pproved program complying of NFPA 70, National FPA 72, National FPA 72, National FPA 72, National FPA 72, National FPA 72 is not met as evidenced review and interview, the ete a smoke detection PPA PA 72 National FPA 73 National FPA 74 National FPA 75 National	К3	Fire alarm inspections follow code exc for a smoke alarm sensitivity test. 1. How the Corrective Action will be accomplished. Our contracted company maintaining t fire alarm system, will conduct the test on February 13 and 14, 2023 and prov written documentation per NJDOH guidelines. Security will be responsibl make sure the work is complete. 2. All residents have the potential to b affected. 3. What measures will be put in place t make sure it will not recur. An outside vendor will conduct regular testing and document in accordance w the regulation. Any findings will be immediately corrected. 4. How will facility monitor.	he s ride e to e	
				Security Director/Designee will keep written documentation of all testing according to regulations. Results will be	e	

Facility ID: NJ31102

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315022	B. WING _			1	C /11/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			30	REET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 0 MEADOW LAKES AST WINDSOR, NJ 08520	<u>, </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 345 K 711 SS=F	Continued From pa Evacuation and Rel CFR(s): NFPA 101		K 3		reported to QAPI x3 months.		2/3/23
	Evacuation and Rel There is a written propatients and for the an emergency. Employees are periinformed with their copy of the plan is roperator or with section basic response requand provides for all components per 18. 18.7.1.1 through 18. 18.7.2.3, 19.7.1.1 th 19.7.2.2, 19.7.2.3 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on document facility failed to ensumoving residents be compartment affect smoke compart	an for the protection of all in evacuation in the event of odically instructed and kept duties under the plan, and a leadily available with telephone curity. The plan addresses the laired of staff per 18/19.7.2.1.2 of the fire safety plan (19.2.2. 1.7.1.3, 18.7.2.1.2, 18.7.2.2, 19.7.2.1.2, 19.7.2.2. The late of the potential to affect all 44 obtain located in the "Disaster ne fire plan lacked reference to			The findings indicated the fire plan in the Disaster Manual lacked a written reference to moving residents beyond smoke compartment affected to an unaffected smoke compartment. 1. How Corrective Action will be accomplished. The Disaster manual was immediately updated by Security with the instruction indicating unaffected areas for resident evacuation. 2. All residents have the potential to be affected. 3. What measures will be put in place.	the ns t	

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	, ,			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
						1	С
		315022	B. WING			01/	/11/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE		
MEADOW	LAKES				00 MEADOW LAKES		
	27 11 (20			E	EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 711 K 918 SS=F	evacuation. An interview with the 01/11/23 at 1:45 PM vaddress the above an NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) Electrical Systems - ECFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - EMaintenance and Teston The generator or oth and associated equipservice within 10 second criterion is not met duprocess shall be proverability for the life sometimes of the second teston that the second teston is not met duprocess. Maintenance and teston that the second teston is not met duprocess shall be proverability for the life sometimes with NFPA 110. Generator sets are in under load 30 minute day intervals, and exempents for 4 continuous conditions simulated cold start at transfer of all EES load competent personnel.	Maintenance Director on verified the plan did not eas. Essential Electric Syste Essential Electric System ting er alternate power source ment is capable of supplying onds. If the 10-second uring the monthly test, a ided to annually confirm this eafety and critical branches. Ting of the generator and performed in accordance espected weekly, exercised as 12 times a year in 20-40 ercised once every 36 ous hours. Scheduled test		918	Staff will be in-serviced February 2023 educate them on possible scenarios. A contracted licensed fire dill company who provides monthly in-service training to staff regarding fire drills and emerge response. 4. How the facility will monitor. Security Director/Designee will monitod and conduct a monthly review of disast manual to include this information. The Administrator will review and sign off of the manual annually. All results will be reported through QAPI x3 months.	ng ncy r ter e	2/10/23

PRINTED: 11/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MUI IDENT FICATION NUMBER: A. BUILE		LE CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315022			B. WING		C 01/11/2023		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE	1 01/11/2020		
				300 MEADOW LAKES			
MEADOW LAKES				EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION		
K 918	circuit breakers are in program for periodical components is estable manufacturer required maintenance and test readily available. EE circuits are marked, it separate from normat the possibility of dam source is a design constallations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (Nather the constallations). 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (Nather the constallations). Based on observation interview, the facility two generators were with NFPA 110 Stands Standby Power Systems. An observation of the generator transfer swall had the potential to a substanding include: An observation of the generator transfer swall revealed the area operated emergency switches. An interview with the time of the observation powered emergency	PA 111. Main and feeder inspected annually, and a ally exercising the lished according to sements. Written records of sting are maintained and S electrical panels and readily identifiable, and all power circuits. Minimizing tage of the emergency power onsideration for new FPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA 0) T is not met as evidenced In, document reviews and failed to ensure that two of maintained in accordance dard for Emergency and tems (2010 edition) sections 8.4.1 This deficient practice affect all 44 residents. The boiler room housing the two witches on 01/11/23 at 11:00 and did not have battery lighting for the two transfer Maintenance Director at the on verified the lack of battery lighting.	K 91	1. How the Corrective Action will be Accomplished. Maintenance Director has ordered operated lighting for the areas whe generator transfer switches are local and will be installed by 2/1/23. All generator tests and inspections conducted per NJDOH guidelines. 2. All residents have the potential traffected. 3. What changes will be put in place deficient practice will not recur. Maintenance Director/Designee will perform weekly testing of generator monthly load tests and document file.	battery re ated will be o be ce do I rs and indings. weekly		
		y generator log for the 2250 generator revealed there		testing of emergency lighting where generator switches are located.			

Facility ID: NJ31102

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315022			B. WING _	B. WING			C 01/11/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEADOW LAKES				30	REET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 00 MEADOW LAKES AST WINDSOR, NJ 08520	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)			<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918	were no weekly generator checks after June 28, 2022. In addition, there was no record of a monthly load test in October 2022 and December 2022. A review of the facility generator log for the 60 KW generator revealed there were no weekly generator inspections on 10/18/22, 10/25/22, 09/13/22, 09/06/22, 08/31/22, 08/24/22, 08/17/22, 08/03/22, 07/27/22, 07/11/22, 06/01/22, 04/14/22 and 01/28/22. An interview with the Maintenance Director on 01/11/23 at 12:45 PM indicated he would check with the previous Maintenance Director for additional documents related to weekly and monthly generator testing. At 1:45 PM on 01/11/23 he indicated there was no additional information. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e), 31.2(g) Gas Equipment - Qualifications and Training		К 9	918	The Administrator will be immediately notified of any delay in testing. 4. How will the facility monitor. Maintenance Director will provide writted documentation of all testing to Administrator weekly x4 monthly x3 the quarterly x2 through QAPI.			
K 926 SS=F			К 9	926			2/3/23	
33-F	Gas Equipment - Qua Personnel Personnel concerned maintenance and har cylinders are trained provide continuing ed guidelines and usage serviced only by pers maintenance and ope 11.5.2.1 (NFPA 99)	ndling of medical gases and on the risk. Facilities ucation, including safety requirements. Equipment is onnel trained in the			1.How the Corrective Action will be			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
245022			B. WING		С	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315022		STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 800 MEADOW LAKES EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520	01/11/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
K 926	Continued From page 10 Based on document review and interview, the facility failed to ensure safety training for staff who handle oxygen cylinders was provided in the past 12 months in accordance with NFPA 99 Health Care Facilities Code (2012 edition) section 11.5.2.1. This deficient practice had the potential to affect all 44 residents. Findings include: A review of the facility training information on 01/11/23 at 3:00 PM revealed training had not been provided in the past 12 months related to safety when handling oxygen cylinders for relevant staff, including nurse aides, nurses, and maintenance staff. An interview with the facility Administrator on 01/11/23 at 3:00 PM revealed there were no in-services for safety for staff handling oxygen cylinders. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 99 .		K 926	The Respiratory Therapist along with to Director of Security conducted in-servitraining with the nursing, housekeepin and maintenance department starting 1/31/23. Training will be conducted at various times and dates to ensure all sare educated. 2. All residents have the potential to baffected. 3. What measures will be put in place make sure it does not recur. Training on safe handling of oxygen cylinders will be part of our mandatory in-service training for staff. The staff were ceive training upon hire and annually part of the mandatory requirements are for NJDOH review. 4. How will the facility monitor its progress. The Director of Security will provide written in-service documentation to the Administrator weekly x4, then monthly then quarterly x2 and report all results through QAPI.	ce g g on staff e to ill / as d	

		POST	-CERT	IFICATION	ON RE	VISIT RI	EPORT	•			
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION									DATE OF REVISIT		
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. Building 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 315022 y ₁ B. Wing							2/14/20	023			
11 0				12 13							
NAME OF FACILITY MEADOW LAKES				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 MEADOW LAKES							
WILADO	W LANLS					WINDSOR, NJ 08	520				
program, corrected provision	ort is completed by a qua to show those deficience and the date such corre number and the identific ey report form).	ies previously repo ective action was a	orted on the accomplishe	CMS-2567, Sta d. Each deficie	atement of lency should	Deficiencies and be fully identifie	d Plan of Cored using eith	rection, that haver the regulation	e been or LSC		
ITE	М	DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE	
Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5	
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	
LSC	K0222	02/03/2023	LSC	K0341		02/14/2023	LSC	K0345		02/14/2023	
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	
LSC	K0711	02/03/2023	LSC	K0918		02/10/2023	LSC	K0926		02/03/2023	
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC			LSC			-	LSC			-	
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC			LSC			-	LSC				
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	

REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE **REVIEWED BY** REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS) CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY? YES NO 1/11/2023

Completed

Reg. #

LSC

Completed

Reg. #

LSC

Reg. #

LSC

Completed